

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19026 of 2023

=====

PANCHAL DASHRATHBHAI BECHARDAS

Versus

LABTECH DISPOSABLES

=====

Appearance:

MR RIDDHESH TRIVEDI(6581) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 03/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Riddhesh
Trivedi for the petitioner through video
conference.

It was submitted that though adverse
inference was drawn with regard to entitlement
of the petitioner for weekly leave, casual
leave, overtime pay and privilege leave but
the Labour Court has granted the benefits of
only weekly leave and privilege leave and it

did not grant the benefit of casual leave and overtime pay. It was submitted that Labour Court has not assigned any reason for not granting the benefit of overtime pay and casual leave to the petitioner.

Considering the above submissions, issue Notice returnable on 14th December, 2023.

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)