

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19026 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 163 of 2024

=====

PANCHAL DASHRATHBHAI BECHARDAS

Versus

LABTECH DISPOSABLES & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RIDDHESH TRIVEDI(6581) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

IG JOSHI(8726) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 17/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 17.04.2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue
till then.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)